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 Somerset Regional Council 
Register of Cost-Recovery Fees/ Schedule of Fees and Charges

 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019 

 Item 
 Charges for 

2018/2019 
 GST amount 

 LGA 2009 
s97 (2) 
citation 

 Citation Type of charge

 Dog Registration fees 
 Discounted dog registration fees are not available where dog registration fees are recorded as being 
outstanding from the same dog owner in respect of a prior period. The standard dog registration fees 
are payable in this situation. 

a
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Introductory dog registration (per dog)  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Where a dog :  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 - has not previously been registered with Somerset Regional Council  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 - is not currently registered with any Council under the Animals Management (Cats and Dogs) 
Act, 

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 - is registered within 14 days of the dog coming into the Somerset Regional Council area or is 
a pup within 14 days of reaching 3 months of age; and  

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 - is not a declared dangerous dog, a restricted dog or regulated dog under the Animals 
Management (Cats and Dogs) Act 2008 

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Introductory dog registration fee - non-pensioner 35.00$                      a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Introductory dog registration fee - pensioner 22.00$                      a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Due date in respect of registration fees below 1-Aug-18  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Standard registration fees  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 >> Entire dogs over 6 months of age (male or female) - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - 
standard fee 

180.00$                   
per dog before any 
discounts

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 >> Desexed dogs - over 6 months of age - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - standard fee 120.00$                   
per dog before any 
discounts

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 >> Entire dogs over 6 months of age (male or female) - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - 
pensioner owner 

90.00$                     
per dog before any 
discounts

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 >> Desexed dogs - over 6 months of age - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - pensioner owner 60.00$                     
per dog before any 
discounts

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Discount available - where there are only 1 or 2 dogs on the property - non-pensioners - Entire dogs 
over 6 months of age - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - where paid on or before the due date - 
does not apply to introductory dog registration 

Discounted entire dog fee (non-
pensioners - 1 or 2 dogs) = 
$71.00.

109.00$                   per dog  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Discount available - where there are only 1 or 2 dogs on the property - non-pensioners - Desexed 
dogs over 6 months of age - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - where paid on or before the due 
date - does not apply to introductory dog registration 

Discounted desexed dog fee (non-
pensioners - 1 or 2 dogs) = 
$36.00.

84.00$                     per dog  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Discount available - where there are only 1 or 2 dogs on the property - pensioners - Entire dogs over 
6 months of age - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - where paid on or before the due date - 
does not apply to introductory dog registration 

Discounted entire dog fee = 
$35.00 for pensioners - 1 or 2 
dogs.

55.00$                     per dog  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee
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 Discount available - where there are only 1 or 2 dogs on the property - pensioners - Desexed dogs 
over 6 months of age - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - where paid on or before the due date - 
does not apply to introductory dog registration 

Discounted desexed dog fee = 
$17.50 for pensioners - 1 or 2 
dogs.

42.50$                     per dog  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Registration fee for a certified guide, hearing or assistance dog as defined in the Guide Hearing and 
Assistance Dogs Act 2009 

-$                        
per dog after any 
discounts

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Discount available - where there are 3 or more dogs on the property - non-pensioners - Entire 
dogs over 6 months of age - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - where paid on or before the 
due date - does not apply to introductory dog registration 

Discounted entire dog fee (non-
pensioners - 3 or more dogs) = 
$107.00.

73.00$                     per dog  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Discount available - where there are 3 or more dogs on the property - non-pensioners - Desexed 
dogs over 6 months of age - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - where paid on or before the 
due date - does not apply to introductory dog registration 

Discounted desexed dog fee (non-
pensioners - 3 or more dogs) = 
$54.00.

66.00$                     per dog  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Discount available - where there are 3 or more dogs on the property - pensioners - Entire dogs 
over 6 months of age - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - where paid on or before the due 
date - does not apply to introductory dog registration 

Discounted entire dog fee = 
$53.00 for pensioners - 3 or more 
dogs.

37.00$                     per dog  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Discount available - where there are 3 or more dogs on the property - pensioners - Desexed dogs 
over 6 months of age - 1 July to 30 June in the following year - where paid on or before the due 
date - does not apply to introductory dog registration 

Discounted desexed dog fee = 
$27.00 for pensioners - 3 or more 
dogs.

33.00$                     per dog  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Application fee for the keeping of more than 2 dogs on an allotment 300.00$                   per application  a 
 Subordinate local law 1.5 
(Keeping of Animals) 

Cost-recovery fee

 Replacement Dog Tags  1 July to 30 June in the following year 3.00$                        a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Surcharge for declared dangerous dogs, declared menacing dogs or  restricted dogs in addition to 
standard dog registration fees.  

313.00$                    a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 This surcharge applies in full in all circumstances regardless of the period of registration, the status 
of the animal owner or other details of registration  and no discounts apply in respect of time of 
payment. 

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Desexing promotion - Council will pay the 2018/19 registration charge for a dog excluding a declared 
dangerous dog, a restricted dog or regulated dog under the Animals Management (Cats and Dogs) 
Act 2008 where 

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 evidence in the form of a signed veterinary certificate is provided to Council on or before 1 August 
2018 that the animal was desexed between 1 June 2018 and 1 August 2018 (inclusive). 

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 Refunds of dog registration fees - These apply other than in respect of any dog registration 
fee paid as a result of a compliance notice 

 a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 For a dog that dies within the period 1 July to 31 December (subject to receipt of veterinary certificate 
/ statutory declaration) 

50% of the registration fee paid for that year  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

 The owner may also transfer the refund to a replacement dog  a 
 Animal Management (Cats 
and Dogs) Act 2008 - 
section 44 

Cost-recovery fee

   


